INDUTEC® MS
SD3 & SD4
CoaxIaL SPrayING HEaDS
operating instructions
as of 23.07.2014
MenzelMetallchemie
INDUTEC®  MS
Minimal Quantity Cooling Lubricating Systems

openings
Spraying block 68,
spraying block 94,
e.g. for band saw,
with 3 medium
openings
60° flat jet
offset by 90°
70° round jet
offset by 90°
75°
annular jet
* attention: cannot be replaced by customer for SWa4, SWa 4.100, SWa4.100.50, WD4.90.03, WD4.90.03/60-90M and WD4.90.05/70-90rM 7 7
 PARTS LIST INDUTEC® MS SD3 & SD4 COAxIAL SPRAYING HEADS
Part no. Order no. Designation
1.0.1 INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.1 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.1 mm – can only be used in combination with part no. 8.1
1.0.2 INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.2 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.2 mm
1.0.3 INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.3 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.3 mm
1.0.4 INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.4 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.4 mm
1.0.5 INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.5 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.5 mm
1.0.6 INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.6 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.6 mm
1.1.0 INDUTEC® MS SID4.1.0 Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 1.0 mm
1.2.2 INDUTEC® MS RA4.30.2 Special in-head cartridge 30° ø 0.2 mm
1.2.3 INDUTEC® MS RA4.30.3 Special in-head cartridge 30° ø 0.3 mm
1.2.4 INDUTEC® MS RA4.30.4 Special in-head cartridge 30° ø 0.4 mm
1.2.5 INDUTEC® MS RA4.30.5 Special in-head cartridge 30° ø 0.5 mm
1.2.6 INDUTEC® MS RA4.30.6 Special in-head cartridge 30° ø 0.6 mm
1.3.2 INDUTEC® MS RA4.70.2 Special in-head cartridge 70° ø 0.2 mm
1.3.3 INDUTEC® MS RA4.70.3 Special in-head cartridge 70° ø 0.3 mm
1.3.4 INDUTEC® MS RA4.70.4 Special in-head cartridge 70° ø 0.4 mm
1.3.5 INDUTEC® MS RA4.70.5 Special in-head cartridge 70° ø 0.5 mm
1.3.6 INDUTEC® MS RA4.70.6 Special in-head cartridge 70° ø 0.6 mm
2 INDUTEC® MS LK4 air attachment
2.2 INDUTEC® MS LK4.RA air attachment for round jet attachment
2.4 INDUTEC® MS OR4.2.4 o-ring, Viton 2x1
2.5 INDUTEC® MS LK4.140 air attachment for flat jet attachment 140°

9.1 INDUTEC® MS FGL DFE-4 Spring counter piece for part no. 13.1 – only available in combination with part no. 13.1
10 INDUTEC® MS HK4 Main body only for SD4
10.1 INDUTEC® MS HK3 Main body only for SD3
10.2 INDUTEC® MS HK SD4 M2 Main body only for SD4 M2
10.3 INDUTEC® MS HK FD4 Z2 Main body only for FD4 Z2
12 INDUTEC® MS WA4 Elbow connection 90° only for SD4
13 INDUTEC® MS FE4 Spring
13.1 INDUTEC® MS DFE4-FGL Spring, weak, for low control air pressure incl. spring counter piece 9.1
14 INDUTEC® MS BFM3 Fastening nut SW 18x4 only for SD3
15 INDUTEC® MS DRS3 Throttle screw with o-rings only for SD3
15.1 INDUTEC® MS FE3 Pressure spring for throttle screw DrS3 (15) only for SD3
16  INDUTEC® MS V4.50 VA Extension 50 mm, ø 3 mm, with atomiser ø 1.5 mm*
16.1  INDUTEC® MS V4.100 VA Extension 100 mm, ø 3 mm, with atomiser ø 1.5 mm*
17  INDUTEC® MS VA100 Extension 100 mm, ø 5 mm*
17.1  INDUTEC® MS VA200 Extension 200 mm, ø 5 mm*
18 INDUTEC® MS FA4.20D Flat jet attachment 20°, rotatable*
19 INDUTEC® MS FA4.50D Flat jet attachment 50°, rotatable*
20 INDUTEC® MS FA4.90D Flat jet attachment 90°, rotatable*
21 INDUTEC® MS FA4.140D Flat jet attachment 140°, rotatable*
22  INDUTEC® MS RS4.75 annular jet attachment 75°, length 20 mm, ø 8 mm
22.1  INDUTEC® MS RS4.75.100 annular jet attachment 75°, length 100 mm, ø 8 mm
23 INDUTEC® MS OR4.23 o-ring, Viton, 1.5x1 – cannot be replaced by customer for SWa4, SWa4.100, SWa4.100.50, WD4.90.03,
WD4.90.03/60-90M and WD4.90.05/70-90rM
24 INDUTEC® MS HRS-K4 Stroke adjustment screw, short
24.1 INDUTEC® MS HRS-K4 F Stroke adjustment screw, self-retaining, with spring
25 INDUTEC® MS ZS4 Cylinder head screw M3x10, only for SD4
28 INDUTEC® MS FA4.60 Flat jet attachment 60°, ø 8 mm, length 17 mm*
28.1 INDUTEC® MS FA4.60.100 Flat jet attachment 60°, ø 8 mm, length 100 mm*
29 INDUTEC® MS RA4.20.A45.100 round jet attachment 20°, jet offset by 45°, length 100 mm, ø 8 mm*
31 INDUTEC® MS SWA4 Pivotable jet attachment, pivotable by 220°, axially rotatable by 360°
32 INDUTEC® MS SWA4.100 Pivotable jet attachment, pivotable by 220°, axially rotatable by 360°, incl. spraying head extension 100 mm
33 INDUTEC® MS SWA4.100.50 Pivotable jet attachment, pivotable by 220°, axially rotatable by 360°, incl. spraying head extension 100 mm
as well as extension of the pivotable nozzle by a max. of 50 mm
34 INDUTEC® MS WD4.90.03 Special angular nozzle attachment, stainless steel, offset by 90°, 5° round jet, internal nozzle ø 0.3 mm*
35 INDUTEC® MS WD4.90.03/60-90M Special angular nozzle attachment, stainless steel, offset by 90°, with 60° flat jet, internal nozzle ø 0.3 mm*
36 INDUTEC® MS WD4.90.05/70-90RM Special angular nozzle attachment, stainless steel, offset by 90°, with 70° round jet, internal nozzle ø 0.5 mm*
  special lengths also available       special diameters also available       pre-bent on request     *  rotatable when loosened
For items which are required in special lengths
or diameters, or need to be pre-bent, please
contact our sales department. We would be
glad to inform you comprehensively about the
INDUTEC® MS System.
Please call us on
+49 (0) 7331 98 78-0
We look forward to your call.
8
 PARTS LIST INDUTEC® MS FD4 Z2 COAxIAL SPRAYING HEADS
Part no. Order no. Designation
1.0.2.FD INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.2 FD Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.2 mm
1.0.3.FD INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.3 FD Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.3 mm
1.0.4.FD INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.4 FD Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.4 mm
1.0.5.FD INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.5 FD Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.5 mm
1.0.6.FD INDUTEC® MS SID4.0.6 FD Special in-head cartridge 5° ø 0.6 mm
2 FD INDUTEC® MS LK4 FD air attachment stainless steel
3 INDUTEC® MS ÜR4 Union ring
4 INDUTEC® MS DI4 Sealing bush
5 INDUTEC® MS OR4.5 o-ring, Viton, 5x1